OP \$415.00 3724836

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM463797

UBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gordon Brothers Finance Company		02/28/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Swanson Group, Inc.
Street Address:	2695 Glendale Valley Road
City:	Glendale
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97442
Entity Type:	Corporation: OREGON
Name:	Swanson Group Mtg. LLC
Street Address:	2695 Glendale Valley Road
City:	Glendale
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97442
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OREGON
Name:	Swanson Aviation, LLC
Street Address:	2695 Glendale Valley Road
City:	Glendale
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97442
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OREGON
Name:	Swanson Group Sales Co.
Street Address:	2695 Glendale Valley Road
City:	Glendale
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97442
Entity Type:	Corporation: OREGON
Name:	Swanson Group Export Co.
Street Address:	2695 Glendale Valley Road

City:	Glendale
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97442
Entity Type:	Corporation: OREGON
Name:	Superior Leasing, LLC
Street Address:	2695 Glendale Valley Road
City:	Glendale
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97442
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OREGON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3724836	SWANSON GROUP
Registration Number:	4189789	BARRIER FILM
Registration Number:	3869245	B-MATTE
Registration Number:	1339233	DECRAGUARD
Registration Number:	1907861	ENVIROFORM
Registration Number:	0766986	GUARDIAN
Registration Number:	3780826	HI-FLOW
Registration Number:	1593039	HIGHWAY HDO
Registration Number:	1036817	MULTIPOUR
Registration Number:	1399434	SIGNAL
Registration Number:	0738472	SKIDGUARD
Registration Number:	1220916	TUF-TRED
Registration Number:	1360563	TWO STEP
Registration Number:	4681012	EZPOUR
Registration Number:	4681015	TRUMATTE
Registration Number:	4681016	TRUPOUR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2066826031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-622-4900
Email: LizM@SeedIP.com

Correspondent Name: Jared M. Barrett / Seed IP Law Group

Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jared M. Barrett
SIGNATURE:	/Jared M. Barrett/
DATE SIGNED:	02/28/2018
Total Attachments: 3 source=Release-2#page1.tif source=Release-2#page2.tif source=Release-2#page3.tif	

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN FIRST AMENDMENT TO TRADEMARK COLLATERAL SECURITY AND PLEDGE AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN FIRST AMENDMENT TO TRADEMARK COLLATERAL SECURITY AND PLEDGE AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made as of February 28, 2018, by Gordon Brothers Finance Company, a Delaware corporation, as Administrative Agent (in such capacity, the "Agent" for the Lenders party to the Term Loan Agreement"), dated as of June 28, 2016, in favor of Swanson Group, Inc., an Oregon corporation, Swanson Group Mtg. LLC, an Oregon limited liability company, Swanson Aviation, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company, Swanson Group Sales Co., an Oregon corporation, Swanson Group Export Co., an Oregon corporation and Superior Leasing, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company (each a "Borrower" and collectively, the "Borrowers").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the First Amendment to Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement dated December 13, 2016 was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 19, 2016 at Reel 5945, Frame 0798; and

WHEREAS, the Borrowers have requested that the Agent release its lien on the Trademarks, identified on Schedule 1 attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases any and all claims, liens, and other encumbrances in and to the Trademarks and reassigns any and all rights, titles and interests therein, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by the Agent, to the applicable Borrowers.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the "Agent" has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

GORDON BROTHERS FINANCE COMPANY

Bv:

Xame:

Title:

TRADEMARK RELEASE

SCHEDULE 1 to TRADEMARK RELEASES

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

TRADEMARK OR SERVICE MARK	UNITED STATES	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
"SWANSON GROUP"	U.S.	3724836	12/15/2009
"BARRIER FILM"	U.S.	4189789	8/14/2012
"B-MATTE"	U.S.	3869245	11/2/2010
"DECRAGUARD"	U.S.	1339233	6/4/1985
"ENVIROFORM"	U.S.	1907861	7/25/1995
"GUARDIAN"	U.S.	766986	3/24/1964
"HI-FLOW"	U.S.	3780826	4/27/2010
"HIGHWAY HDO"	U.S.	1593039	4/24/1990
"MULTIPOUR"	U.S.	1036817	3/30/1976
"SIGNAL"	U.S.	1399434	7/1/1986
"SKID GUARD"	U.S.	738472	10/2/1962
"TUF-TRED"	U.S.	1220916	12/21/1982
"TWO STEP"	U.S.	1360563	9/17/1985
"EZPOUR"	U.S.	4681012	2/3/2015
"TRUMATE"	U.S.	4681015	2/3/2015
"TRUPOUR"	U.S.	4681016	2/3/2015

BOS 48526993v1

RECORDED: 02/28/2018